# LEGAL & PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE TO CRED-ITORS CHANCERY COURT OF CANNON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Estate of Carsie Lee

Sissom. Notice is hereby given that on the the 6th day of October, 2020 Letters of Administation or Letters of Testamentary in respect of the estate of in respect of the estate of Carsie Lee Sissom deceased were issued to the undersigned by the Chancery Court of Cannon County, TN. All persons both resident and non-residents, having claims matured and unmatured against the estate are required to file same with the Clerk of the Chancery Court on or before the earlier of the dates prescribed in (1) or (2), otherwise claims will be forever barred:

(1) (A)Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting

as the case may be) of this Notice if the Creditor received an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors at least sixty (60) days before the date of the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting); or (B) Sixty days from the date of the creditor receiving an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors, if the creditor received the copy of the Notice less than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting) as described in (1) (A); or (2) Twelve (12) months from the decedents death.

This is the 6th day of October, 2020.

Debra Davenport, administratrix of the Estate of Carsie Lee Sissom deceased.

### CCFD Accepting Bids for Fire Turnout Gear

Cannon County Fire Department is soliciting bids for 14 sets of Turnout Gear.

If interested in submitting a bid, please contact Cannon County Fire Chief, Michael Underhill at munderhill@cannoncountyrescue.com or by calling (615) 904-5002.

#### **General Requirements:**

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Department of Finance no later than 3:00 p.m. November 3, 2020 (local time). Every document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked as a bid document. Any response, bid or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or considered. Bid prices must be valid for at least thirty (30) days.

## All documents shall be submitted to the following address:

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance Cannon County Department of Finance 301 W. Main St, Suite 216 Woodbury, Tennessee 37190 (629) 218-3212

Bid Opening: November 3, 2020 3:00 pm Central Time

DANA DAVENPORT CLERK & MASTER

MATTHEW D. COWAN ATTORNEY FOR THE ESTATE

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

NOTICE TO CRED-ITORS CHANCERY COURT OF CANNON

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Estate of Robert Dean Graham.

Notice is hereby given that on the the 21st day of September, 2020 Letters of Administration or Letters of Testamentary in respect of the estate of in respect of the estate of Robert Dean Graham deceased were issued to the undersigned by the Chancery Court of Cannon County, TN.

All persons both resi-

dent and non-residents, having claims matured and unmatured against the estate are required to file same with the Clerk of the Chancery Court on or before the earlier of the dates prescribed in (1) or (2), otherwise claims will be forever barred:

(1) (A)Four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting as the case may be) of this Notice if the Creditor received an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors at least sixty (60) days before the date of the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting); or (B) Sixty days from the date of the creditor receiving an actual copy of the Notice to Creditors, if the creditor received the copy of the

CCFD Accepting Bids for Communication Equipment

The Cannon County Finance Department on behalf of the Cannon County Fire Department is soliciting bids for Communication Equipment. We are accepting bids on 14— XPR 7550E portable two-way radios. All radios must come with batteries and chargers and must also be programmed. If interested in submitting a bid, please contact Cannon County Fire Chief, Michael Underhill at munderhill@cannoncountyrescue.com or by calling (615) 904-5002.

### **General Requirements:**

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Department of Finance no later than 3:00 p.m. November 3, 2020 (local time). Every document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked as a bid document. Any response, bid or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or considered. Bid prices must be valid for at least thirty (30) days.

### All documents shall be submitted to the following address:

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance Cannon County Department of Finance 301 W. Main St, Suite 216 Woodbury, Tennessee 37190 (629) 218-3212

Bid Opening: November 3, 2020 3:00 pm Central Time

Notice less than sixty (60) days prior to the date that is four (4) months from the date of the first publication (or posting) as described in (1) (A); or (2) Twelve (12) months from the decedents death.

This is the 21st day of September, 2020.

Robin A. Graham, Executrix of the Estate of Robert Dean Graham deceased.

DANA DAVENPORT CLERK & MASTER

JERRY MATTHEWS ATTORNEY FOR THE ESTATE

Meeting Notice

The Woodbury Board of Zoning Appeals will meet Tuesday, October 20, 2020 at 5:30 PM at Woodbury City Hall to consider a "Variance" for setup requirements of a manufactured home, located at: 125 Hickory Ridge, Woodbury, Tennessee.

Bill Jennings, Chairman

#### **Invitation to Bid**

#### **Description of items/services requested:**

The Cannon County Department of Finance, on behalf of the Cannon County Buildings, is soliciting bids for Drop Ceilings with integrated Light Fixtures to be installed at the Board of Education (Old Hospital) 301 W. Main Street, 1st Floor, Woodbury, TN 37190.

### To Request Drop Ceiling with Light Fixtures Bid Specifications:

Contact Neal Appelbaum with the Finance Department at cannontnfinance@gmail.com or by calling 629-218-3215

#### **General Requirements:**

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Department of Finance no later than 10:00 a.m. October 23, 2020 (local time). Every document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked as a bid document. Any response, bid or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or considered. Bid prices must be valid for at least sixty (60) days.

# All documents shall be submitted to the following address:

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance Cannon County Department of Finance 301 W. Main St, Suite 216 Woodbury, Tennessee 37190

Bid Opening: October 23, 2020, 10:00 am Central Time